Wharton County Electric Co-op REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) DISASTER RECOVERY CONSULTING SERVICES

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

NOTICE is hereby given that the Wharton County Electric Coop (WCEC), is requesting proposals for Program Management Consulting Services. All proposals must be clearly marked "SEALED BID – WHARTON COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP - DISASTER RECOVERY CONSULTING SERVICES" and submitted to the Wharton County Electric Co-op, located at 1815 E Jackson St, El Campo, Texas, 77437, prior to Wednesday, May 7, 2025 at 2:00 p.m., at which time they will be publicly opened and acknowledged in the Board Room. Any RFP delivered or received after 2:00 p.m. will not be considered and shall be returned unopened to the addressee. The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Request for Proposal (RFP) is available by contacting Gary Raybon, via email, at raybon@mywcec.coop.

Any and all questions or requests for information relating to this Request for Proposal may be directed, in writing, to Gary Raybon, via email, at raybon@mywcec.coop no later than 5:00 p.m. local time on Wednesday, April 30, 2025.

POSTED this 7th day of April 2025 on the bulletin board at Wharton County Electric Coop, Located at 1815 E Jackson St, El Campo, Texas, 77437 and on the webpage https://mywcec.coop PUBLISHED in the Wharton County Leader-Journal in the April 12th & April 16th, 2025 editions.

Wharton County Electric Co-op, TEXAS Gary Raybon, General Manager